RESOLUTION NO. ____-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A VOLUNTEER INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE/TAX COUNSELING FOR THE ELDERLY (VITA/TCE) PARTNER SPONSOR AGREEMENT AND AN INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CIVIL RIGHTS ASSURANCE, FOR PROVISION OF A VOLUNTEER INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AT THE CHARLES YOUNG CENTER, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Volunteer Income Tax Assistance/Tax Counseling for the Elderly (VITA/TCE) Partner Sponsor Agreement and the Internal Revenue Service Civil Rights Assurance, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for provision of a Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program at the Charles Young Center, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1064-18_MMM_X:\CASES\SOCIAL\18-LE0001\LEG\00632475.DOCX